
An Act relating to public safety; amending 63 O.S. 2001, Sections 

4002, 4030, as amended by Section 1 of Enrolled House Bill No. 1688 

of the 1st Session of the 49th Oklahoma Legislature, 4032, 4040, 

4207, 4210, 4212 and 4218, which relate to the Oklahoma Vessel and 

Motor Registration Act and the Oklahoma Boating Safety Regulation 

Act; modifying definitions; providing that certain provisions not 

applicable to fishing tubes; making it unlawful to offer certain 

vessels, motors or parts for sale; modifying definition of “broker”; 

deleting provisions dividing vessels into four classes; making 

certain provisions applicable to vessels of certain length; 

prohibiting operation of certain vessels by child under age of 

twelve; prohibiting causing, allowing, authorizing or permitting 

such child to operate certain vessels; providing penalty; exempting 

personal watercraft from certain requirements; modifying application 

of certain penalties; deleting certain penalty; providing for 

recodification; and declaring an emergency. 


